 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006793A-page 1
MIC68200
Features
• Stable with 4.7 µF Ceramic Capacitor
• Input Voltage Range: 1.65V to 5.5V
• 0.5V Reference
• ±1.0% Initial Output Tolerance
• 2A Maximum Output Current – Peak Start Up

U1
Host
U2
Client
 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006793A-page 17
MIC68200
5.0 PACKAGING INFORMATION
5.1 Package Marking Information
Note: If the full seven-character YYWWNNN code cannot fit on the package, the following truncated codes are
used based on the available marking space:
6 Characters = YWWNNN; 5 Characters = WWNNN; 4 Characters = WNNN; 3 Characters = NNN;
2 Characters = NN; 1 Character = N
TABLE 5-1: MARKING CODES
Part Number Marking Code Voltage
MIC68200-1.0YML ZC10 1.0V
MIC68200-1.2YML ZC12 1.2V
MIC68200-1.5YML ZC15 1.5V
MIC68200-1.8YML ZC18 1.8V
MIC68200-2.5YML ZC25 2.5V
MIC68200-3.3YML ZC33 3.3V
MIC68200YML ZAAA Adjustable
Example10-Lead VDFN*
Y
XXXX

 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006793A-page 21
MIC68200
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision A (August 2023)
• Converted Micrel document MIC68200 to Micro-
chip data sheet DS20006793A.
• Minor text changes throughout.
MIC68200
DS20006793A-page 22  2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
NOTES:
 2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries DS20006793A-page 23
MIC68200
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Examples:
a) MIC68200-1.2YML-TR: MIC68200, 1.2V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 10-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
b) MIC68200YML-TR: MIC68200, Adjustable Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 10-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
c) MIC68200-3.3YML-TR: MIC68200, 3.3V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 10-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
d) MIC68200-2.5YML-TR: MIC68200, 2.5V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 10-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
e) MIC68200-1.8YML-TR: MIC68200, 1.8V Output
Voltage, –40°C to +125°C
Temp. Range, 10-Lead VDFN,
5,000/Reel
Device: MIC68200: 2A Sequencing LDO with Tracking and